
             P A R T I C U L A R S    O F    S T A F F 

           Session 2022-23 

Name and address   of the Institution: HAPPY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, KOSLI (REWARI) Course: B.Ed. 
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I.  DETAILS OF TEACHING STAFF 

I( 

A ) 

 PRINCIPAL/HOD 

I 

Dr.Vinod 

Kumar 

Sharma S/o 

Sh. 

Rishikesh 

Sharma,  

06-07-1973  

 

 

General 

 

 

Principal 

41.2% 42.6% 
54.72

% 
66.6% 

60.30

% 
60.33% 

 

Sanskrit 

 

Ph.D. 

 

No 

 

20 

Years 

20 

Years 

 

01-06-2022 

 

01-06-2022 4
5
0
0

0
  

Union Bank of India 

1271122010000537 

 

II       LECTURES/TEACHING STAFF (AS PER NCTE NORMS) 

 

 

1 Smt. Bimla 

Devi D/o 

Jagat Singh 

17-09-1960 

 

General Counsellor  45.66 48% 51.71

% 

50.37% 52.67 68.46 

Counsel

ling 

- - 20 

Years 

Years 01-12-2020 01-12-2022 

4
5
0
0

0
0
  

 

Union Bank of 

India520101213032682 

 

 

 

2 

Smt.Santosh 

Rani D/o Sh. 

Gokal Chand 

15-01-1985 

 

OBC Assistant 

Professor  

62.5% 53.02% 58.08

% 

Hist 

 

51.6% 

66.6% 63.33% 

S.St. 

No NET 

2009 

 11 

Years  

01-10-2009 

 

01-10-2009 

 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101202108364 

 



 

3 
Smt. 

Bhumika 

Yadav D/o 

Sh. Prem 

Kumar 

05-01-1978 
 

OBC Assistant 

Professor 

38.66% 51% 51.08

% 

55.25% 

Hindi 

67.7% 65.22% 

Hindi 

No No  5Years 25-01-2017 25-01-2017 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101212144843 

 

 

4 

Sh.Brijesh 

Kumar  S/o 

 Sh.Raj aran 

03-05-1977 

 

General Assistant 

Professor  

52% 40% 50.16

% 

Hindi 

70.75% 

66.5% 62.11% 

Hindi 

No No 7 

Years 

 5 Years  01-09-2014 28-01-2017 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520331004145423 

 

 

5 

Smt. Sunita 

Rani D/o Sh. 

Hawa Singh 

25/05/1979 

 

General Assistant 

Professor 

40.5% 59.2% 52.75

% 

Hindi 

55.7% 

67.8% 59.53 

Hindi 

No NO  4 Year 01-10-2017 01-10-2017 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Bank of Baroda, Jind 

32090100000026 

 

6 

Sh. Manjeet 

Singh S/o Sh. 

Surender 

Singh 

10/06/1985 

 

SC Assistant 

Professor 

49.83% 56.8% 59.66

% 

No 60% 59.5% 

Educati

on 

No No  4Year 01-12-2017 01-12-2017 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101250759027 

 

 

7 

Sh. Ravinder 

Singh S/o Sh. 

Vijender 

Singh 

05/07/1981 

 

General Assistant 

Professor 

52.5% 54% 54.66

% 

52.9% 

Hindi 

65.2% 55.04% 

Educati

on 

No No  3Year 06-09-2018 06-09-2018 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

CaneraBank Narnuand, 

4549101000217 

8 Sh. Ram 

Niwas S/o Sh. 

Inder Singh 

12/12/1981 

 

General Assistant 

Professor 

51.1% 49.25% 57.66

% 

56.5% 

Math. 

60.4% 66% 

Math 

No No  3Year 01-09-2018 01-09-2018 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Bank of Baroda, Jind 

32090100002289 

9 Smt. Sushila 

D/o Sh. Satya 

Prakash 

07/07/1985 

 

General 

Assistant 

Professor 

61.5% 75.2% 62.08

% 

51.2 % 

Geogra

phy 

 

67.8% 69.7% 

Educati

on 

No No  3 Year 01-10-2018 01-10-2018 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101258480929 

10 Smt. Prity 

Devi D/o Sh. 

Rajkumar 

 

General Assistant 

Professor 

58.5% 68% 56.83

% 

57.45 

Pol. Sc. 

60.2%  65.64% 

Educati

on 

No No  2 Years 01-07-2019 01-07-2019 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101262879759 



11 Smt. Pooja 

Kumari D/o 

Sh. Vijay 

Singh  

23/02/1992 

 BC-B Assistant 

Professor 

94% 72.4% 59.03

% 

73.11% 

(Chemis

try) 

78.3% 69.94% 

Physical 

Sc. 

No  2 

Years 

09-12-2019 09-12-2019 09-12-2019 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101265589501 

12 Smt. Saroj 

Kumari D/o 

Sh. Laxmi 

Narain 

07/07/1983 

 BC-B Assistant 

Professor 

44.83 62.4% 57.91

% 

69.25 

English 

63.9% 60.75% 

English 

No NET 

2017 

 2 Years 9-12-2019 09-12-2019 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101265630744 

13 Sh. Manish 

Kumar S/o 

Sh. Baij Nath 

Prasad 

11/02/1984 

 General Assistant 

Professor 

56.33% 60.6% 57.41

% 

58% 

English 

78.25

% 

66.16% 

English 

No NET 

2019 

0 2Years 01-02-2020 01-02-2020 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101266645813 

14 Sh. Subhash 

Chander Pal 

S/o Sh. Daya 

Ram 

22/08/1988 

 General Assistant 

Professor 

48.16% 60.4% 50.11

% 

63.3% 

Geogra

phy. 

80.9% 56.35% 

S.S 

M.Ph

il 

65.71 

NET 

2019 

0 2 Years 01-02-2020 01-02-2020 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101266561177 

15 Sh.Alok 

Kumar S/o 

Sh. Suresh 

Chandra 

22/03/1984 

 

General 

Assistant 

Professor 

48% 51.8% 56.29

% 

58% 

Botony 

65% 74.33% 

Biologic

al Sc. 

No NET 

2012 

0 9Years 01-02-2020 01-02-2020 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101266558960 

16 Sh. Vishnu 

Kumar 

Sharma S/o 

Sh. Ghan 

Shyam 

19/12/1977 

 

General 

Assistant 

Professor 

56.30% 61.87% 57.66

% 

65% 

History 

67% 71.5% 

Educati

on 

No NET 

2013 

0 2 Years 01-02-2020 01-02-2020 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101266554450 

17  Sh. Chandra 

Pal  Singh 

Azad S/o Sh. 

Jawahar Lal 

01/012/1971 

 

General 

Assistant 

Professor 

53.33% 42% 48.64

% 

59.1% 55.37

% 

65% 

Educati

on 

No NET 

2017 

0 2 Years 01-02-2020 01-02-2020 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101266559950 

18 Sh. Kalu 

Ram Keer 

S/o Sh. 

Prahlad Keer 

01/01/1985 

 

General 

Assistant 

Professor 

58.33% 67.38% 43.83

% 

56.55% 59.6%` 61% 

Educati

on 

NO. NET 

2014 

0 2Years 01-02-2020 01-02-2020 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101266560257 



19 Sh. Viksa 

Saini S/o Sh. 

Satyanarayan 

Saini 

07/02/1986 

 

General 

Assistant 

Professor 

70.50% 63.23% 49.33

% 

68.89% 64% 61.83% 

Educati

on 

No NET 

2018 

0 2 Years 01-02-2020 01-02-2020 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101266560789 

20 Sh. Bijender 

Kumar S/o 

Sh. Jagdish 

Chander 

15-09-1973 

 

OBC 

Assistant 

Professor 

70.83% 

 

 

 

55.79% 56.62% 53.44

% 

 

67.46% 

Educati

on 

M.Ph

il 

No 10 

Years 

10 Years 02-11-2007 1-11-2021 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
6
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101202116804 

21 Dr.Minaxi 

D/o Sh. 

Gangasharan 

Sharma, 

01/07/1986 

 

General 

Assistant 

Professor  

51.33% 50% 49% 55.4% 66.8% 60.62% 

Educati

on 

Ph.D No 0 1 Years 01-02-2023 01-02-2023 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
6
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

637902010017187 

22 Sh. Naveen 

Yadav S/o 

Sh. Jai Lal  

15/02/1984 

 

OBC 

Lecturer 

(D.El.Ed) 

74.5% 58.5 % 53.51

% 

66.5% 64.6% No 

Math 

No No 0 10 Years 01-03-2012 01-03-2012 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101213025465 

23 Sh. Devender 

Kumar S/o 

Sh. Jai Karan 

Dahiya 

24/09/1973 

 

OBC 

Lecturer 

(D.El.Ed) 

60.66% 50% 50.91

% 

62.46% 

Phy.Edu

cation.o 

No No 

Phy.Edu

cation. 

No. No. 0 10 Years 01-10-2010 01-10-2010 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Serve Haryana  

Gramin Bank 

77270100687664 

 

 

24 

Smt. Kanak 

Kaur D/o Sh. 

Dharam Vir 

11/09/1987 

 

General 

Lecturer 

(D.El.Ed) 

72.5% 62.2% 56.48

% 

64.0% 58.8% No. 

Foundat

ion 

Course 

No. No. 0 1 Years 01-12-2020 01-12-2020 

1
5
6
0

0
-3

9
1
0

0
 

Union Bank of India 

520101202172062 

The above appointments have been made on the basis of recommendations of the Selection Committee constituted as per the policy of the UGC/the affiliating University/Affiliating 

Body.  

Name & Signature of the                                     Name & Counter Signature with Seal of the 

Authorized Representative of the Institution                 Registrar/Competent Authority of the Affiliating Body* 

Date _____________________ 

 

 



 Note: The institution shall submit the above list as per the provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2009 indicating qualification, percentage of marks, teaching experience etc. along with 

attested copy of professional qualification & experience certificate and attested photographs of staff duly countersigned by the competent authority of the affiliating body or endorsement of 

the same by submitting a written approval of the competent authority of the affiliating body as per the above format. 

 

CERTIFICATE FROM THE MANAGDEMENT  

(i) All appointments are on full-time and regular basis except those specified as part-time as per the NCTE norms. The academic staff of the institution (including part-time staff) is/shall be  

paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed by the UGC/University/affiliating body from time to time through account payee cheque or as per advice into the bank account of employee 

specially opened for the propose.  The supporting staff shall be paid as per the UGC/State Government/Central Government pay scale structure. 

(ii) The management of the institution shall discharge the statutory duties relating to pension, gratuity, provident fund, etc for its employees. The institution shall follow all the norms of the 

NCTE as amended from time to time. 

 Sh. Virender Mann 

               President  

              Happy Child Shiksha Samiti  Kosli 

               

Date .24/01/2022 

 

  It may be noted by the teacher education institution that in case of self finance institutions runs by the pvt. Managements under society/trust, the above details shall be signed by the 

Secretary/President/Chairman of the concerned Management.  In case of the Govt./University/aided institution the same shall be signed by the Registrar/Director/Principal/HOD of the 

intuition.  

 



                                      Faculty 

 

                                         Detail of Non-Teaching Staff 2022-23 

 

 

Name of Person Mr. Ramesh Kumar 

1 Designation Head Clerk 

 Qualification B.A 

 Pay Scale 15600-39100 

 

 

Name of Person Kavita 

2 Designation Librarian  

 Qualification M.Lib 

 Pay Scale 9300-34800 

  Name of Person Smt. Sunita Panwar 

3 Designation Store Keeper  

Qualification B.A 

 Pay Scale 9300-34800 

  Name of Person Mr. Krishan Chander 

4 Designation Sweeper 

Qualification 10th  

Pay Scale 4440-7440 

 

 

Name of Person Mr. Sanjeev Kumar 

5 Designation Security Guard 

 Qualification 10th  

 Pay Scale 4440-7440 

 
 

 Name of Person Mr.Satish Kumar 

6  Designation Peon 

  Qualification 10th  

 Pay Scale 4440-7440 

 

 

Name of Person Mr.Puneet Kumar 

 Designation Office-cum-Computer Operator  

7 Qualification B.A 

 Pay Scale 9300-34800 

 

 

Name of Person Mrs.Ekta Gandhi 

8 Designation Office-cum-Account Assistant 

 Qualification M.Com. 

 Pay Scale 9300-34800 

 

 

Name of Person Mr.Sunil Kumar Mishra 

9 Designation Security Guard 

 Qualification 10+2th  

 Pay Scale 21200 (Consolidated) 

 

 

Name of Person Mrs. Sushila 

10 Designation Peon 

 Qualification Illiterate  

 Pay Scale 4440-7440 



             PARTICULARS OF STAFF WHO LEFT / WITHOUT PAY IN LAST QUARTER 

           Session 2022-23 
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I.  DETAILS OF TEACHING STAFF 

I( 

A ) 

 PRINCIPAL/HOD 

 

1 

Sh. Manjeet 

Singh S/o Sh. 

Surender 

Singh 

10/06/1985 

 

SC Assistant 

Professor 

49.83% 56.8% 59.66

% 

No 60% 59.5% 

E
d

u
c
a

ti
o

n
 

No No  4Year 01-12-2017 01-12-2017 01-01-2023 

2 Smt. Sushila 

D/o Sh. Satya 

Prakash 

07/07/1985 

 

General 

Assistant 

Professor 

61.5% 75.2% 62.08

% 

51.2 % 

Geogra

phy 

 

67.8% 69.7% 

E
d

u
c
a

ti
o

n
 

No No  3 Year 01-10-2018 01-10-2018 28-02-2023 

3 Sh. Bijender 

Kumar S/o 

Sh. Jagdish 

Chander 

15-09-1973 

 

OBC 

Assistant 

Professor 

70.83% 

 

 

 

55.79% 56.62% 53.44

% 

 

67.46% 

E
d

u
c
a

ti
o

n
 

M.Phil No 10 

Years 

10 Years 02-11-2007 1-11-2021 01-10-2023 

 


