PARTICULARS OF STAFF

Session <u>2022-23</u>

Name and address of the Institution: **HAPPY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, KOSLI (REWARI)** Course: **B.Ed.**

Sl. No.	Name with Date of Birth Age	Attested photograph of the appointed staff	Whether SC/ST/OBC/other Category	Designation	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Mark s	If yes, %age of Marks	B.Ed. Yes/No If yes, %age of Marks	M.Ed. Yes/N 0 If yes, %age of Marks	Subject of Teaching	Ph. D. (Education/ Specify the subject) Yes/No	Passed UGC NET or equivalent Yes/No	Years Teaching Experience in Recognized School/BEd. College (Enclose experience certificate from the Principal)	Date of initial appointment and NCTE Regulation under which he or she was appointed	Joining Date	Pay Scale	SALARY BANK ACCOUNT NO.
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)	(16)	(17)	(18)	(19	(20)

I.									Ι	ETAILS	OF TE	ACHINO	G STAFI	<u> </u>				
I(A)										P	RINCIP	AL/HOI	D					
I	Dr.Vinod Kumar Sharma S/o Sh. Rishikesh Sharma, 06-07-1973	General	Principal	41.2%	42.6%	54.72 %	66.6%	60.30	60.33%	Sanskrit	Ph.D.	No	20 Years	20 Years	01-06-2022	01-06-2022	45000	Union Bank of India 1271122010000537
II								LECTURI	ES/TEACHING	G STAFF (A	S PER N	CTE NOR	RMS)					
1	Smt. Bimla Devi D/o Jagat Singh 17-09-1960	General	Counsellor	45.66	48%	51.71 %	50.37%	52.67	68.46	Counsel ling	-	-	20 Years	Years	01-12-2020	01-12-2022	450000	Union Bank of India520101213032682
2	Smt.Santosh Rani D/o Sh. Gokal Chand 15-01-1985	ОВС	Assistant Professor	62.5%	53.02%	58.08 %	Hist 51.6%	66.6%	63.33%	S.St.	No	NET 2009		11 Years	01-10-2009	01-10-2009	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101202108364

3	Smt. Bhumika Yadav D/o Sh. Prem Kumar 05-01-1978		OBC	Assistant Professor	38.66%	51%	51.08	55.25% Hindi	67.7%	65.22%	Hindi	No	No		5Years	25-01-2017	25-01-2017	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101212144843
4	Sh.Brijesh Kumar S/o Sh.Raj aran 03-05-1977		General	Assistant Professor	52%	40%	50.16 %	Hindi 70.75%	66.5%	62.11%	Hindi	No	No	7 Years	5 Years	01-09-2014	28-01-2017	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520331004145423
5	Smt. Sunita Rani D/o Sh. Hawa Singh 25/05/1979	0	General	Assistant Professor	40.5%	59.2%	52.75 %	Hindi 55.7%	67.8%	59.53	Hindi	No	NO		4 Year	01-10-2017	01-10-2017	15600-39100	Bank of Baroda, Jind 32090100000026
6	Sh. Manjeet Singh S/o Sh. Surender Singh 10/06/1985	0	SC	Assistant Professor	49.83%	56.8%	59.66 %	No	60%	59.5%	Educati on	No	No		4Year	01-12-2017	01-12-2017	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101250759027
7	Sh. Ravinder Singh S/o Sh. Vijender Singh 05/07/1981	P	General	Assistant Professor	52.5%	54%	54.66 %	52.9% Hindi	65.2%	55.04%	Educati on	No	No		3Year	06-09-2018	06-09-2018	15600-39100	CaneraBank Narnuand, 4549101000217
8	Sh. Ram Niwas S/o Sh. Inder Singh 12/12/1981		General	Assistant Professor	51.1%	49.25%	57.66 %	56.5% Math.	60.4%	66%	Math	No	No		3Year	01-09-2018	01-09-2018	15600-39100	Bank of Baroda, Jind 32090100002289
9	Smt. Sushila D/o Sh. Satya Prakash 07/07/1985	9	General	Assistant Professor	61.5%	75.2%	62.08	51.2 % Geogra phy	67.8%	69.7%	Educati on	No	No		3 Year	01-10-2018	01-10-2018	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101258480929
10	Smt. Prity Devi D/o Sh. Rajkumar		General	Assistant Professor	58.5%	68%	56.83	57.45 Pol. Sc.	60.2%	65.64%	Educati on	No	No		2 Years	01-07-2019	01-07-2019	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101262879759

11 Smt. F Kuma Sh. Vi Singh 23/02/	ari D/o ijay	ВС-В	Assistant Professor	94%	72.4%	59.03	73.11% (Chemis try)	78.3%	69.94%	Physical Sc.	No		2 Years	09-12-2019	09-12-2019	09-12-2019	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101265589501
12 Smt. S Kuma Sh. La Naraii 07/07/	ari D/o axmi in	ВС-В	Assistant Professor	44.83	62.4%	57.91 %	69.25 English	63.9%	60.75%	English	No	NET 2017		2 Years	9-12-2019	09-12-2019	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101265630744
13 Sh. Mi Kuma Sh. Ba Prasac 11/02/	ar S/o aij Nath d	General	Assistant Professor	56.33%	60.6%	57.41	58% English	78.25	66.16%	English	No	NET 2019	0	2Years	01-02-2020	01-02-2020	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101266645813
Chand	ubhash der Pal h. Daya /1988	General	Assistant Professor	48.16%	60.4%	50.11	63.3% Geogra phy.	80.9%	56.35%	s.s	M.Ph il 65.71	NET 2019	0	2 Years	01-02-2020	01-02-2020	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101266561177
15 Sh.Ald Kuma Sh. Su Chand 22/03/	ar S/o uresh dra	General	Assistant Professor	48%	51.8%	56.29	58% Botony	65%	74,33%	Biologic al Sc.	No	NET 2012	0	9Years	01-02-2020	01-02-2020	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101266558960
16 Sh. Vi Kuma Sharn Sh. Gl Shyan 19/12/	ar na S/o han m	General	Assistant Professor	56.30%	61.87%	57.66 %	65% History	67%	71.5%	Educati on	No	NET 2013	0	2 Years	01-02-2020	01-02-2020	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101266554450
Pal Si Azad S	S/o Sh. har Lal	General	Assistant Professor	53.33%	42%	48.64	59.1%	55.37 %	65%	Educati on	No	NET 2017	0	2 Years	01-02-2020	01-02-2020	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101266559950
18 Sh. Ka Ram F S/o Sh Prahla 01/01/	Keer h. ad Keer	General	Assistant Professor	58.33%	67.38%	43.83	56.55%	59.6%`	61%	Educati on	NO.	NET 2014	0	2Years	01-02-2020	01-02-2020	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101266560257

19	Sh. Viksa Saini S/o Sh. Satyanarayan Saini 07/02/1986		General	Assistant Professor	70.50%	63.23%	49.33	68.89%	64%	61.83%	Educati on	No	NET 2018	0	2 Years	01-02-2020	01-02-2020	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101266560789
20	Sh. Bijender Kumar S/o Sh. Jagdish Chander 15-09-1973		ОВС	Assistant Professor	70.83%		55.79%	56.62%	53.44 %	67.46%	Educati on	M.Ph il	No	10 Years	10 Years	02-11-2007	1-11-2021	15600-39600	Union Bank of India 520101202116804
21	Dr.Minaxi D/o Sh. Gangasharan Sharma, 01/07/1986		General	Assistant Professor	51.33%	50%	49%	55.4%	66.8%	60.62%	Educati on	Ph.D	No	0	1 Years	01-02-2023	01-02-2023	15600-39600	Union Bank of India 637902010017187
22	Sh. Naveen Yadav S/o Sh. Jai Lal 15/02/1984	as III	ОВС	Lecturer (D.El.Ed)	74.5%	58.5 %	53.51	66.5%	64.6%	No	Math	No	No	0	10 Years	01-03-2012	01-03-2012	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101213025465
23	Sh. Devender Kumar S/o Sh. Jai Karan Dahiya 24/09/1973		ОВС	Lecturer (D.El.Ed)	60.66%	50%	50.91	62.46% Phy.Edu cation.o	No	No	Phy.Edu cation.	No.	No.	0	10 Years	01-10-2010	01-10-2010	15600-39100	Serve Haryana Gramin Bank 77270100687664
24	Smt. Kanak Kaur D/o Sh. Dharam Vir 11/09/1987		General	Lecturer (D.El.Ed)	72.5%	62.2%	56.48 %	64.0%	58.8%	No.	Foundat ion Course	No.	No.	0	1 Years	01-12-2020	01-12-2020	15600-39100	Union Bank of India 520101202172062

The above appointments have been made on the basis of recommendations of the Selection Committee constituted as per the policy of the UGC/the affiliating University/Affiliating Body.

Name & Signature of the	Name & Counter Signature with Seal of the
Authorized Representative of the Institution	Registrar/Competent Authority of the Affiliating Body ³
Data	

• Note: The institution shall submit the above list as per the provisions of the NCTE Regulations, 2009 indicating qualification, percentage of marks, teaching experience etc. along with attested copy of professional qualification & experience certificate and attested photographs of staff duly countersigned by the competent authority of the affiliating body or endorsement of the same by submitting a written approval of the competent authority of the affiliating body as per the above format.

CERTIFICATE FROM THE MANAGDEMENT

- (i) All appointments are on full-time and regular basis except those specified as part-time as per the NCTE norms. The academic staff of the institution (including part-time staff) is/shall be paid salary in such scale of pay as prescribed by the UGC/University/affiliating body from time to time through account payee cheque or as per advice into the bank account of employee specially opened for the propose. The supporting staff shall be paid as per the UGC/State Government/Central Government pay scale structure.
- (ii) The management of the institution shall discharge the statutory duties relating to pension, gratuity, provident fund, etc for its employees. The institution shall follow all the norms of the NCTE as amended from time to time.

Sh. Virender Mann
President

Happy Child Shiksha Samiti Kosli

Date .24/01/2022

• It may be noted by the teacher education institution that in case of self finance institutions runs by the pvt. Managements under society/trust, the above details shall be signed by the Secretary/President/Chairman of the concerned Management. In case of the Govt./University/aided institution the same shall be signed by the Registrar/Director/Principal/HOD of the intuition.

Faculty

		Detail of N	Non-Teaching Staff 2022-23
	0.000	Name of Person	Mr. Ramesh Kumar
1		Designation	Head Clerk
	9	Qualification	B.A
		Pay Scale	15600-39100
	_	Name of Person	Kavita
2		Designation	Librarian
		Qualification	M.Lib
		Pay Scale	9300-34800
		Name of Person	Smt. Sunita Panwar
3		Designation	Store Keeper
	FI TO	Qualification	B.A
		Pay Scale	9300-34800
		Name of Person	Mr. Krishan Chander
4	- Ask	Designation	Sweeper
		Qualification	10 th
		Pay Scale	4440-7440
	8	Name of Person	Mr. Sanjeev Kumar
5		Designation	Security Guard
5		Qualification	10 th
	A PERM	Pay Scale	4440-7440
		Name of Person	Mr.Satish Kumar
6		Designation	Peon
		Qualification	10 th
		Pay Scale	4440-7440
	100 May 100 Ma	Name of Person	Mr.Puneet Kumar
		Designation	Office-cum-Computer Operator
7		Qualification	B.A
	0 11 11 11	Pay Scale	9300-34800
		Name of Person	Mrs.Ekta Gandhi
8		Designation	Office-cum-Account Assistant
		Qualification	M.Com.
	P 1 3 1	Pay Scale	9300-34800
		Name of Person	Mr.Sunil Kumar Mishra
9		Designation	Security Guard
	7	Qualification	10+2th
	(Pay Scale	21200 (Consolidated)
		Name of Person	Mrs. Sushila
10	1-0	Designation	Peon
		Qualification	Illiterate
		Pay Scale	4440-7440

PARTICULARS OF STAFF WHO LEFT / WITHOUT PAY IN LAST QUARTER

Session <u>2022-23</u>

Name and address of the Institution: **HAPPY COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, KOSLI (REWARI)** Course: **B.Ed.**

Sl. No.	Name with Date of Birth Age	Attested photograph of the appointed staff	OBC/other ry	ation	10 th	10+2	UG	PG	B.Ed. Yes/No	M.Ed. Yes/N o	aching	n/ Specify No	T or 10	ence in	ence in ool/BEd. experience the	appointment gulation ie or she was)ate	ut Pay
		Starr	Whether SC/ST/C Category	Designat	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Mark s	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks	If yes, %age of Marks	Subject of Te	Ph. D. (Education/ the subject) Yes/No	Passed UGC NET equivalent Yes/No	Teaching Experi Years	Teaching Experi Recognized Scho College (Enclose certificate from t	Date of initial ap and NCTE Regu under which he appointed	Joining D	Left/ Without
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(9)	(10)	(11)	(12)	(13)	(14)	(15)		(16)	(17)	(18)	(19)

I.	,										I	DETAILS	OF TEA	ACHIN	G STAF	F				
I((P	RINCIPA	AL/HO	D					
1		Sh. Manjeet Singh S/o Sh. Surender Singh 10/06/1985	0	SC	Assistant Professor	49.83%	56.8%	59.66 %	No	60%	59.5%	Education	No	No		4Year	01-12-2017	01-12-2017	01-01-2023	
2		Smt. Sushila D/o Sh. Satya Prakash 07/07/1985	8	General	Assistant Professor	61.5%	75.2%	62.08	51.2 % Geogra phy	67.8%	69.7%	Education	No	No		3 Year	01-10-2018	01-10-2018	28-02-2023	
3		Sh. Bijender Kumar S/o Sh. Jagdish Chander 15-09-1973		ОВС	Assistant Professor	70.83%		55.79%	56.62%	53.44	67.46%	Education	M.Phil	No	10 Years	10 Years	02-11-2007	1-11-2021	01-10-2023	